
Term Event

Fall 2016 Orientation

Start of Term

Labor Day Holiday

Thanksgiving Break

Classes End

Final Exams

End of Term

Graduation

Christmas Holiday

Commencement

Spring 2017 Orientation

New Year's Holiday (Observed)

Start of Term

Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday

Classes End

Final Exams

End of Term

Graduation

Commencement

Summer 2017 Orientation

Start of Term

Memorial Day

July 4 Holiday

Classes End

Final Exams

End of Term

Graduation

Commencement

***Calendar dates are subject to change without notice.***

*Notes: Not all classes in the College of Nursing have final exams.  Please consult the individual course syllabi for 

details.  Nursing students should plan to be available for coursework and/or exams until the official end date of 

each term.

Monday, April 10, 2017

April 10-14, 2017

Friday, April 14, 2017

Saturday, April 15, 2017

Thursday, May 25, 2017

College of Nursing

April 17-19, 2017

Monday, May 01, 2017

Monday, May 29, 2017

Tuesday, July 04, 2017

Friday, August 04, 2017

August 7-11, 2017

Friday, August 11, 2017

Saturday, August 12, 2017

2016-2017 Academic Calendar

November 24-27, 2016

Friday, December 02, 2016

College of Nursing

(Trimesters)

August 15-17, 2016

Monday, August 29, 2016

Monday, September 05, 2016

Thursday, May 25, 2017

Thursday, May 25, 2017

December 05-09, 2016

Friday, December 09, 2016

Saturday, December 10, 2016

Sunday, December 25, 2016

College of Nursing

December 12-14, 2016

Monday, January 02, 2017

Tuesday, January 03, 2017

Monday, January 16, 2017



Fall 2016 Term Detail
College of Nursing

(Trimesters)

Course Schedule requests due to Registrar's Office Friday, March 11, 2016

Revised Course Schedule requests due to Registrar's Office Friday, May 27, 2016

Textbook adoptions due to Bookstore Monday, June 13, 2016

Date Class Schedule is viewable through RUConnected Monday, July 11, 2016

Registration Begins Monday, July 18, 2016

Registration Ends Friday, July 29, 2016

Continuing Student Late Registration Fee ($50) Saturday, July 30, 2016

Financial Aid First Disbursement Date Friday, August 19, 2016

University Orientation Date (GEM Only) August 15-17, 2016

Start of Term Monday, August 29, 2016

Continuing Student Late Registration Fee (additional $50) Tuesday, August 30, 2016

Payment Due Date Friday, September 02, 2016

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 100% refund Friday, September 02, 2016

Last day to add  a course via RUConnected Friday, September 02, 2016

Last day to choose to register with an auditor status Friday, September 02, 2016

Lasy day to choose to register for the Pass/No Pass option Friday, September 02, 2016

Labor Day Holiday Monday, September 05, 2016

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 80% refund Friday, September 09, 2016

Intent to Graduate form due Friday, September 09, 2016

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 60% refund Friday, September 16, 2016

Census Date for the Term Monday, September 19, 2016

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 40% refund Friday, September 23, 2016

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 20% refund Friday, September 30, 2016

Grading Opens on RUConnected Monday, October 31, 2016

**Program Director/Advisor deadline to review student graduation status Monday, October 31, 2016

Last day to withdraw with a W grade on transcript Sunday, November 20, 2016

Thanksgiving Break November 24-27, 2016

Classes End Friday, December 02, 2016

Final Examinations Begin Monday, December 05, 2016

Final Examinations End Friday, December 09, 2016

End of Term Friday, December 09, 2016

Grades Due (all students) (noon) December 14, 2016

Degree Approval form due (noon) December 16, 2016

Official Graduation Date Saturday, December 10, 2016

Blackboard Outage December 17-19, 2016

Christmas Holiday Sunday, December 25, 2016

Commencement Date to which the students will be invited Thursday, May 25, 2017

*Notes: Not all classes in the College of Nursing have final exams.  Please consult the individual course syllabi for 

details.  Nursing students should plan to be available for coursework and/or exams until the official end date of each 

**Program Directors and/or Advisors should meet with prospective graduates to determine progress toward 

successfully completing/satisfying degree requirements prior to student submission of the Degree Approval Form.

***Calendar dates are subject to change without notice.***



Spring 2017 Term Detail
College of Nursing

(Trimesters)

Course Schedule requests due to Registrar's Office Friday, July 22, 2016

Revised Course Schedule requests due to Registrar's Office Friday, September 02, 2016

Textbook adoptions due to Bookstore Monday, September 19, 2016

Date Class Schedule is viewable through RUConnected Monday, October 17, 2016

Registration Begins Monday, October 24, 2016

Registration Ends Friday, November 04, 2016

Continuing Student Late Registration Fee ($50) Saturday, November 05, 2016

University Orientation Date (GEM Only) December 12-14, 2016

Financial Aid Disbursement Date Tuesday, December 27, 2016

New Year's Holiday (Observed) Monday, January 02, 2017

Start of Term Tuesday, January 03, 2017

Continuing Student Late Registration Fee (additional $50) Wednesday, January 04, 2017

Payment Due Date Friday, January 06, 2017

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 100% refund Friday, January 06, 2017

Last day to add  a course via RUConnected Friday, January 06, 2017

Last day to choose to register with an auditor status Friday, January 06, 2017

Lasy day to choose to register for the Pass/No Pass option Friday, January 06, 2017

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 80% refund Friday, January 13, 2017

Intent to Graduate form due Friday, February 10, 2017

Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday Monday, January 16, 2017

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 60% refund Friday, January 20, 2017

Census Date for the Term Monday, January 23, 2017

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 40% refund Friday, January 27, 2017

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 20% refund Friday, February 03, 2017

Grading Opens on RUConnected Monday, February 20, 2017

**Program Director/Advisor deadline to review student graduation status Monday, February 27, 2017

Last day to withdraw with a W grade on transcript Sunday, March 26, 2017

Classes End Friday, April 07, 2017

Final Examinations Begin Monday, April 10, 2017

Final Examinations End Friday, April 14, 2017

Degree Approval form due (noon) April 14, 2017

Grades Due (for graduating students) (noon) April 14, 2017

End of Term Friday, April 14, 2017

Official Graduation Date Saturday, April 15, 2017

Grades Due (for non-graduating students) Monday, April 17, 2017

Commencement Date to which the students will be invited Thursday, May 25, 2017

*Notes: Not all classes in the College of Nursing have final exams.  Please consult the individual course syllabi for 

details.  Nursing students should plan to be available for coursework and/or exams until the official end date of each 

**Program Directors and/or Advisors should meet with prospective graduates to determine progress toward 

successfully completing/satisfying degree requirements prior to student submission of the Degree Approval Form.

***Calendar dates are subject to change without notice.***



Summer 2017 Term Detail
College of Nursing

(Trimesters)

Course Schedule requests due to Registrar's Office Monday, January 16, 2017

Textbook adoptions due to Bookstore Monday, January 23, 2017

Revised Course Schedule requests due to Registrar's Office Friday, February 10, 2017

Intent to Graduate form due Friday, February 10, 2017

Date Class Schedule is viewable through RUConnected Monday, February 20, 2017

Registration Begins Monday, February 27, 2017

Registration Ends Friday, March 10, 2017

Continuing Student Late Registration Fee ($50) Saturday, March 11, 2017

Financial Aid Disbursement Date Friday, April 21, 2017

Start of Term Monday, May 01, 2017

Continuing Student Late Registration Fee (additional $50) Tuesday, May 02, 2017

Payment Due Date Friday, May 05, 2017

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 100% refund Friday, May 05, 2017

Last day to add  a course via RUConnected Friday, May 05, 2017

Last day to choose to register with an auditor status Friday, May 05, 2017

Lasy day to choose to register for the Pass/No Pass option Friday, May 05, 2017

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 80% refund Friday, May 12, 2017

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 60% refund Friday, May 19, 2017

Census Date for the Term Monday, May 22, 2017

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 40% refund Friday, May 26, 2017

Memorial Day Holiday Monday, May 29, 2017

Last day to withdraw and receive W grade and 20% refund Friday, June 02, 2017

Grading Opens on RUConnected Monday, June 19, 2017

**Program Director/Advisor deadline to review student graduation status Monday, June 26, 2017

July 4 Holiday Tuesday, July 04, 2017

Last day to withdraw with a W grade on transcript Sunday, July 23, 2017

Classes End Friday, August 04, 2017

Final Examinations Begin Monday, August 07, 2017

Final Examinations End Friday, August 11, 2017

End of Term Friday, August 11, 2017

Degree Approval form due (noon) August 11, 2017

Grades Due (all students) (noon) August 16, 2017

Official Graduation Date Saturday, August 12, 2017

Commencement Date to which the students will be invited Thursday, May 25, 2017

*Notes: Not all classes in the College of Nursing have final exams.  Please consult the individual course syllabi for 

details.  Nursing students should plan to be available for coursework and/or exams until the official end date of each 

**Program Directors and/or Advisors should meet with prospective graduates to determine progress toward 

***Calendar dates are subject to change without notice.***


